
(1) (2) (3)
FINAL

REVENUES BUDGET  AUGMENTED
6/30/2026 REVISIONS BUDGET

TAXES
Property Tax 568,152,147          568,152,147          
Property Tax - Net Proceeds of Minerals Tax 38,810                  38,810                  
Other (Penalties/Interest) 10,500,000           10,500,000           

SUBTOTAL TAXES   578,690,957 0 578,690,957

LICENSES & PERMITS
Business Licenses & Permits

Business Licenses 61,276,196           61,276,196           
Liquor Licenses 10,660,259           10,660,259           
County Gaming Licenses 57,878,232           57,878,232           
Franchise Fees

Electric 83,955,678           83,955,678           
Phone 11,276,022           11,276,022           
Other 37,081,702           37,081,702           

Other 86,252,131           86252131
Non-Business Licenses & Permits

Marriage Licenses 1,693,346             1,693,346             
SUBTOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS  350,073,566          0 350,073,566

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants

Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes 4,000,000             4,000,000             
State Grants -                        
State Shared Revenues 130,000                130,000                

Consolidated Tax 568,332,779          568,332,779          
State Gaming Licenses -                        
Court Administrative Assessments 450,000                450,000                

Other Local Government Shared Revenues 2,000,000             2,000,000             
Other

SUBTOTAL INTRGNMNTL REVENUES  574,912,779          0                           574,912,779          

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
General Government

Clerk Fees 5,108,199             5,108,199             
Recorder Fees 18,844,572           18,844,572           
Map Fees 125,000                125,000                
Assessor Collection Fees 19,283,347           19,283,347           
Building & Zoning Fees 3,147,991             3,147,991             
Room Tax Collection Commission 9,000,000             9,000,000             
Administration Fees 13,105,600           13,105,600           
Other 7,072,000             7,072,000             

Subtotal  75,686,709           0                           75,686,709           

Judicial
Clerk Fees 7,725,000             7,725,000             
Other 3,502,000             3,502,000             

Subtotal  11,227,000           0                           11,227,000           
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(1) (2) (3)
FINAL

REVENUES BUDGET  AUGMENTED
6/30/2026 REVISIONS BUDGET

Public Safety
Fire 13,075,935           13,075,935           
Other 1,700,000             1,700,000             

Subtotal  14,775,935           0                           14,775,935           

Public Works
Engineering Charges 2,000,000             2,000,000             

SUBTOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES  2,000,000             0                           2,000,000             

FINES & FORFEITS 
Fines

Court 14,317,000           14,317,000           
Forfeits

Bail 1,642,880             1,642,880             
SUBTOTAL FINES & FORFEITS  15,959,880           0                           15,959,880           

MISCELLANEOUS
Interest Earnings 1,000,000             1,000,000             
Other 3,000,000             3,000,000             

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS  4,000,000             0                           4,000,000             

SUBTOTAL REVENUES ALL SOURCES 1,627,326,826       0                           1,627,326,826       
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T)
From Fund 2930 (CC Fire Service Dist) 175,040,000          175,040,000          
From Fund 4370 (County Capital Projects) 26,697,567           26,697,567           
From Fund 2980 (COVID-19 Response)
From Town Funds (Various) 307,801,900          307,801,900          

 

SUBTOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES  509,539,467          0 509,539,467

2,136,866,293       0                           2,136,866,293       
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
  Reserved 0                           
  Unreserved 298,913,069          42,641,668           341,554,737          
TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 298,913,069          42,641,668           341,554,737          
Prior Period Adjustments

Residual Equity Transfers

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 2,435,779,362       42,641,668           2,478,421,030       

Clark County

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

(Local Government)
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(1) (2) (3)
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION FINAL

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET  AUGMENTED
6/30/2026 REVISIONS BUDGET

PAGE /  FUNCTION SUMMARY
  19         General Government 237,798,553           237,798,553          
  23         Judicial 164,438,121           164,438,121          
  25         Public Safety 383,460,211           383,460,211          
  26         Public Works 21,552,117           21,552,117           
  27         Health 24,088,118           24,088,118           
  28         Welfare 128,040,160          128,040,160          
  29         Culture & Recreation 17,208,449           17,208,449           
               Other General Expenditures
                   Utilities 33,548,810           33,548,810           
                   Building Rental 1,480,340             1,480,340             
                   Capital Replacement 13,300,000           13,300,000           
                   Administrative Assess. Funds 0                           
                   Insurance & Official Bonds 5,038,820             5,038,820             
                   Misc. Refunds & Expenditures 29,826,500           29,826,500           
                   Charges for Internal Services 83,907,346           83,907,346           
                   Publications & Professional Svcs 15,670,000           15,670,000           
                   Contributions - So. NV Health District 41,508,419           41,508,419           
                   Contributions - Eighth Judicial District Court 98,956,041           98,956,041           

Subtotal Other Gen Expenditures  323,236,276          0                           323,236,276          
TOTAL EXPENDITURES-ALL FUNCTIONS 1,299,822,005       0                           1,299,822,005       
OTHER USES 
  CONTINGENCY (Not to exceed 3% of
  Total Expenditures all Functions) XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX
  Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T)
    To Fund 2030 (County Grants) 25,407,883           25,407,883           
    To Fund 2060 (Detention Services) 345,633,221          345,633,221          
    To Fund 2080 (LVMPD) 353,545,597          353,545,597          
    To Fund 2100 (General Purpose) 13,500,000           13,500,000           
    To Fund 2180 (Citizen Review Board Administration) 236,328                236,328                
    To Fund 2210 (District Attorney Family Support) 12,728,420           12,728,420           
    To Fund 2290 (Technology Fees) 4,000,000             4,000,000             
    To Fund 2770 (Community Housing) 20,175,946           20,175,946           
    To Fund 2780 (Opioid Settlement) 25,000,000           25,000,000           
    To Fund 2900 (Mt. Charleston Fire District) 2,500,000             2,500,000             
    To Fund 2980 (COVID-19 Response) -                        
    To Fund 3120 (Bond Stabilization) 1,025,950             1,025,950             
    To Fund 3170 (L-T County Bonds Debt Service) 18,987,475           18,987,475           
    To Fund 4140 (Parks and Recreation Improvements) 7,857,000             7,857,000             
    To Fund 4370 (County Capital Projects) 26,843,546           42,641,668           69,485,214           
    To Fund 4380 (IT Capital Projects) 43,000,000           43,000,000           
    To Fund 5410 (Recreation Activity) 4,200,000             4,200,000             
    To Fund 5420 (University Medical Center) 5,000,000             5,000,000             
    To Fund 5450 (Shooting Complex) 250,000                250,000                
    To Fund 6540 (Employee Benefits) 4,000,000             4,000,000             

4,000,000             
                                          Subtotal Transfers   913,891,366          42,641,668           956,533,034          

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 2,213,713,371       42,641,668           2,256,355,039       
ENDING FUND BALANCE
  Reserved
  Unreserved 222,065,991          0                           222,065,991          
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 222,065,991          0                           222,065,991          
TOTAL GENERAL FUND
COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 2,435,779,362       42,641,668           2,478,421,030       
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